Connecting the XW2 �
Connector–Terminal Conversion Unit
and I/O Unit with Ease.
Specifications
Rated current 1 A (at 20°C)
Rated voltage 125 VAC
Contact resistance 20 mΩ max. (with 100 mA max. at 20 mV max.) (See note 1)
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric strength 500 VAC for 1 min (with a current leakage of 1 mA max.) (See note 2)
Enclosure rating IP00
Electrical protection Class 0
Ambient temperature Operating: –25°C to 80°C
Note: 1. The resistance indicated is the contact resistance of the connector.
2. The voltage indicated is the dielectric strength of the connector.
Materials/Finish
Item Parts Materials/Processing
Connector XG4M-2030
XG4M 4030
Housing Black PBT resin with glass (UL94V-0)Co ec o G 030
XG4M-4030 Cover
ac es g ass (U 9 0)
Contact Contact-carrying portion: Phosphor bronze and nickel plated with
0.15-µm-thick gold
Press-fit portion: Phosphor bronze and nickel plated with
2.0-µm-thick tin
XG4T-2004/4004 Strain relief Black PBT resin with glass (UL94V-0)
FCN-367J024-AU/F
FCN 367J040 AU/F
Housing Black PBT resin (UL94V-0)C 36 J0 U/
FCN-367J040-AU/F Contact Contact-carrying portion: Gold-plated phosphor bronze
Press-fit portion: Tin-plated phosphor bronze
Screw Nickel-plated steel
Cable UL2464 interface cable Equivalent to AWG28
Crimp terminal Fork-type crimp terminal Equivalent to 1.25YAS3.5
XW2Z-���A for 32-point I/O Unit (Connector Type)
Note: The G79-�C Cable with a connector for the G7TC cannot be used for the XW2C due to a difference in
wiring. The G79-�C Cable can be used for the XW2B, in which case, refer to pages 72 to 76 for wiring.
Ordering Information
Cable length L (mm) Model
500 XW2Z-050A
1,000 XW2Z-100A
1,500 XW2Z-150A
2,000 XW2Z-200A
3,000 XW2Z-300A
5,000 XW2Z-500A
Cable length L (mm)
Connector–Terminal Conversion Unit
Dedicated Cable XW2Z
XW2Z Connector–Terminal Conversion Unit Dedicated Cable 69
Wiring Diagram
FCN367J024-AU/F
(mated side)
XG4M-2030
(mated side)
Triangle mark
Combinations of I/O Units and Connector–Terminal Conversion Units
PC Connector–Terminal
C i U it
Dedicated cable
Manufacturer Model
Co ec o e a
Conversion Unit
ed ca ed cab e
OMRON C200H-ID215
C200H-OD215
C200H-MD215
C200H-MD115
C200H-MD501
C200H-ID501
C200H-OD501
C500-ID218CN
C500-ID501CN
C500-OD415CN
C500-MD211CN
C500-OD501CN
XW2B-20G5
XW2B-20G4
XW2B-40G5-T
XW2B-20G5-D
XW2Z-���A
C200H-ID215
C200H-ID501
C500-ID218CN
C500-ID501CN
C200H-MD215
C200H-MD115
C200H-MD501
C500-MD211CN
XW2C-20G5-IN16
Note: 1. The Input or Output Unit has two connectors. Therefore, a single Input or Output Unit uses up to
two Connector–Terminal Conversion Units and two dedicated cables.
2. The XW2C is a dedicated Input Unit. If the XW2C is connected to a Unit that handles both input and
output signals, only the input block of the Unit can be used.
XW2Z-���B Cable for 32-point Group-2 I/O Unit
(Connector Type) and 64-point I/O Unit (Connector Type)
Ordering Information
Cable length L (mm) Model
500 XW2Z-050B
1,000 XW2Z-100B
1,500 XW2Z-150B
2,000 XW2Z-200B
3,000 XW2Z-300B
5,000 XW2Z-500B
Cable length L (mm)